## 900279379 02/05/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/29/2003

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Do-All Traps, LLC		110 <i>/29/2</i> 003	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Do-All Traps, LLC	
Street Address:	1207 16th Avenue South	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37212-2901	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2758539	DO-ALL TRAPS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152511059

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: anr@h3gm.com

Correspondent Name: Harwell Howard Hyne Gabbert & Manner, PC

Address Line 1: 333 Commerce Street, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Riley
Signature:	/Andrea Riley/
Date:	02/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles of Merger#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0520 OP \$40,00 2758539



#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

2003 OCT 29 PM 2: 41

**OF** 

RILEY DARNELL SECRETARY OF STATE

DO-ALL TRAPS, LLC (a Nevada limited liability company)

#### INTO

# DO-ALL TRAPS, LLC (a Tennessee limited liability company)

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Tennessee Limited Liability Company Act and T.C.A. §48-244-103, the undersigned hereby submit this Certificate of Merger and state as follows:

- 1. The name of the merging limited liability company is Do-All Traps, LLC, which was formed under the laws of Nevada on September 18, 2000.
- 2. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Do-All Traps, LLC, which was formed under the laws of Tennessee on October 24, 2003.
- 3. For One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, a Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by the merging limited liability company and by the surviving limited liability company. The Plan of Merger was adopted by the surviving limited liability company's President and Chief Manager at the direction of all of its Members as of the date hereof.
  - 4. The principal executive office of the surviving corporation is located at:

2021 21st Avenue South, Suite 105 Nashville, Tennessee 37212

- 5. The surviving entity is a limited liability company.
- 6. The effective date of the merger shall be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger.
- 7. The executed Plan of Merger between the foresaid constituent entities is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 2021 21st Avenue South, Nashville, Tennessee 37212.
- 8. Immediately following the Merger, the name of the surviving limited liability company shall be Do-All Traps, LLC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0521 4, 19 4, 18 1. 19 18 18

9. A copy of the aforesaid Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company upon request and without cost to any member of the merging limited liability company or surviving limited liability company.

October 28, 2003

DO-ALL TRAPS, LLC,

a Nevada limited liability company

Shane LeAnna

Its: President and Chief Manager

October 38, 2003

DO-ALL TRAPS, LLC,

a Tennessee limited liability company

Shane LeAnna

Its: President and Chief Manager

320763-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0522